

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.R.C.No.1006 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.09.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>CRL.R.C.No.1006 of 2024</u> Admit. Notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on behalf of respondent No.2 by R.P.A.D. and file proof of service into the Registry. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State and waives further notice. List on 28.10.2024 <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 OF 2024</u> Heard both sides. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that he has no source of income to pay the arrears of maintenance to respondent No.2, as granted in the order dated 02.09.2024 in CrI.M.P.No.926 of 2023 in CrI.M.P.No.810 of 2018 in M.C.No.22 of 2018 on the file of the learned Principal Junior Civil Judge, at Jangaon (for short, "trial Court") and sought to attach his salary. He further submitted that he has fair chances of success in this Revision. This matter requires detailed examination. In the meantime, as an interim measure, the petitioner is directed to deposit 30% of the arrears of maintenance which comes to Rs.13,200/- to the credit of M.C.No.22 of 2018. On such deposit, the petitioner shall be enlarged on bail on executing personal bond for Rs.5,000/- with two sureties for a like sum each to the satisfaction of the learned	

S.NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Judicial First Class Magistrate, Jangaon. ESP EVV,J	